(Constituted in the Republic of Singapore pursuant to
a trust deed dated 28 November 2005 (as amended))

ANNOUNCEMENT

RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

HELD ON 20™ APRIL 2018

Pursuant to Rule 704(16) of the Listing Manual, the Board of Directors of Keppel REIT Management Limited,
the manager of Keppel REIT, is pleased to announce that at the annual general meeting (“AGM”) of Keppel
REIT held at 10:30 a.m. on 20 April 2018, all resolutions relating to the matters as set out in the Notice of
AGM dated 29 March 2018 were put to the meeting and duly passed.

The following are the poll results in respect of the resolutions passed at the AGM of Keppel REIT:
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ORDINARY BUSINESS

1.

To receive and adopt the
Trustee’s Report, the
Manager's  Statement,
the Audited Financial
Statements of Keppel
REIT for the year ended
31 December 2017 and
the Auditor's Report
thereon.

2,209,264,548

2,205,175,177

99.81

4,089,371

0.19

To re-appoint Messrs
PricewaterhouseCoopers
LLP as the Auditor of
Keppel REIT and
authorise the Manager to
fix the Auditor’s
remuneration.

2,208,658,282

2,205,224,952

99.84

3,433,330

0.16

To endorse the
appointment of Mr Alan
Rupert Nisbet as
Director.

2,208,243,644

2,200,679,871

99.66

7,563,773

0.34




SPECIAL BUSINESS

4. | To authorise the | 2,207,017,768
Manager to issue Units
and to make or grant
convertible instruments.

2,179,171,166

98.74

27,846,602

1.26

5 | To approve the | 2,208,429,919
Proposed Unit Buy-Back
Trust Deed Supplement.

2,203,376,348

99.77

5,053,571

0.23

6. | To approve the | 2,208,919,900
proposed Unit Buy-Back
Mandate  (Conditional
upon Resolution 5 being
passed).

1,878,195,293

85.03

330,724,607

14.97

7. | To approve the | 2,209,140,777
Proposed Electronic
Communications Trust
Deed Supplement.

2,203,880,231

99.76

5,260,546

0.24

Scrutineers

RHT Governance & Risk (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. was appointed as scrutineers for the AGM.

By Order of the Board of:

Keppel REIT Management Limited

(Company Registration Number: 200411357K)
as manager of Keppel REIT

Kelvin Chua / Marc Tan
Joint Company Secretaries
20 April 2018




IMPORTANT NOTICE

The value of units in Keppel REIT (the “Units”) and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not
obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units is subject to
investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.

Investors have no right to request the Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that the
holders of Units may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does

not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

The past performance of Keppel REIT is not necessarily indicative of the future performance of Keppel REIT.



