

ANNOUNCEMENT

RESOLUTIONS PASSED AT THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 20^{TH} APRIL 2018

Pursuant to Rule 704(16) of the Listing Manual, the Board of Directors of Keppel REIT Management Limited, the manager of Keppel REIT, is pleased to announce that at the annual general meeting ("**AGM**") of Keppel REIT held at 10:30 a.m. on 20 April 2018, all resolutions relating to the matters as set out in the Notice of AGM dated 29 March 2018 were put to the meeting and duly passed.

The following are the poll results in respect of the resolutions passed at the AGM of Keppel REIT:

Resolution		Total	For		Against	
OR	DINARY BUSINESS	Number of Units represented by Votes For and Against the Relevant Resolution	Number of Units	Percentage %	Number of Units	Percentage %
1.	To receive and adopt the Trustee's Report, the Manager's Statement, the Audited Financial Statements of Keppel REIT for the year ended 31 December 2017 and the Auditor's Report thereon.	2,209,264,548	2,205,175,177	99.81	4,089,371	0.19
2.	To re-appoint Messrs PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as the Auditor of Keppel REIT and authorise the Manager to fix the Auditor's remuneration.	2,208,658,282	2,205,224,952	99.84	3,433,330	0.16
3.	To endorse the appointment of Mr Alan Rupert Nisbet as Director.	2,208,243,644	2,200,679,871	99.66	7,563,773	0.34



SPECIAL BUSINESS										
4.	To authorise the Manager to issue Units and to make or grant convertible instruments.	2,207,017,768	2,179,171,166	98.74	27,846,602	1.26				
5.	To approve the Proposed Unit Buy-Back Trust Deed Supplement.	2,208,429,919	2,203,376,348	99.77	5,053,571	0.23				
6.	To approve the proposed Unit Buy-Back Mandate (Conditional upon Resolution 5 being passed).	2,208,919,900	1,878,195,293	85.03	330,724,607	14.97				
7.	To approve the Proposed Electronic Communications Trust Deed Supplement.	2,209,140,777	2,203,880,231	99.76	5,260,546	0.24				

Scrutineers

RHT Governance & Risk (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. was appointed as scrutineers for the AGM.

By Order of the Board of: Keppel REIT Management Limited (Company Registration Number: 200411357K) as manager of Keppel REIT

Kelvin Chua / Marc Tan Joint Company Secretaries 20 April 2018

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The value of units in Keppel REIT (the "**Units**") and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager or any of its affiliates. An investment in Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.

Investors have no right to request the Manager to redeem their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that the holders of Units may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.

The past performance of Keppel REIT is not necessarily indicative of the future performance of Keppel REIT.